a b W N -

© oo N o

12
13
14

Contents

Abbreviations and editions of novels

quoted in text
Introduction

Part | THE EARLY NOVELS
Afternoon Men
Venusberg
From a View to a Death
Agents and Patients
What’s Become of Waring

Part Il A DANCE TO THE MUSIC OF TIME
Time and Nicholas Jenkins
A Question of Upbringing
A Buyer's Market
The Acceptance World
At Lady Molly’s
Casanova’s Chinese Restaurant
The Kindly Ones
The Valley of Bones
The Soldier’s Art

Conclusion
Index

Xi

13
32
49
69
85

103
113
132
148
166
181
200
218
231

247
253



Index of Titles

Acceptance World, The, 5, 9, 106, 148-65, 166, 176, 186

Afternoon Men, 2, 4, 8, 13-31, 32, 46

Agents and Patients, 5, 8, 69-84

Alexandria Quartet, The, 107

At Lady Molly's, 9, 159, 166-80, 181, 186

Buyer’s Market, A, 4, 5, 109, 127, 132-47, 151

Captive, The, 160

Casanova’s Chinese Restaurant, 8, 9, 166, 177, 180, 181-99, 208, 231

Dance to the Music of Time, A. See Music of Time, The

Fliegende Hollander, Der (Flying Dutchman, The), 38

Forsyte Saga, The, 103

From a View to a Death, 5, 8, 49-68

Kindly Ones, The, 5, 182, 200-17, 218, 220, 243

Lohengrin, 38

Music of Time, The, 1-12 ptissim, 19, 44, 45, 49, 85, 88, 103-13
passim, 115, 119, 129, 130, 151, 160, 166, 167, 169, 177, 195, 202,
218, 223, 226, 229, 233, 238, 239, 241, 245-52 passim

Paradise Lost, 78

Pilgrim's Progress, 39

Point Counterpoint, 106-07

Question of Upbringing, A, 103, 113-31, 152, 247

Remembrance of Things Past, 107, 160

Soldier’s Art, The, 14, 123, 228, 231-46, 249, 252

Sound and the Fury, The, 107

Swann’s Way, 108-09

Tannhé&user, 36-38

Tristan und lIsolde, 38

Ulysses, 107

Valley of Bones, The, 93, 182, 218-30, 231, 243, 246

Venusbcrg, 5, 8, 17, 32-48

W hat's Become of Waring, 5, 8, 85-102, 239



